### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmarTire Systems Inc.		12/11/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bendix CVS Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	675 Development Drive	
City:	Kingston, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7M 4W6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2410937	SMARTIRE
Registration Number:	3478068	SMARTWAVE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102761.0000002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0387 OF \$65,00 Z4109

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael H. Jacobs
Signature:	/Michael H. Jacobs/
Date:	10/06/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=BendixTM#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0388

## **Notice of Trademark Assignment**

SmarTire Systems Inc. ("Assignor") was the owner of the U.S. trademarks listed in the table below (the "Trademarks").

U.S. Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
2410937	5-Dec-2000	SMARTIRE
3478068	29-Jul-2008	SMARTWAVE

Assignor transferred its ownership interest in the Trademarks, including the goodwill
associated therewith, to Bendix CVS Canada Inc. ("Assignee") pursuant to a General
Conveyance made December(, 2008 and an Asset Purchase Agreement made as of
December, 2008, such that Assignee has acquired said interest and that Assignee is now
the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, including the
goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Notice of Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Witness:

Name

Bornard Pinsky

Lawyer

Vancouver BC V6C 3H1
Telephone: (604) 687-5700 Title

Date:

SmarTire Systems Inc.

Title

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004074 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 10/06/2009**